1)	Date: N	WEMBER	24	, 19 82
	Operator's			=

Well No._ 085 6038 3) API Well No. 47

, Kı	UNKNO			D	FPART		ATE OF WEST VII		Notice at the b	till ad of
201	h are produc	tíš, whic	vete to l				AS WELL PERMIT		ins natural crude	
	ensation of		livaer so	re not	nom	A, DAS	netron spethods	nord administration	d arrol bijelimi,	ilow on its seek
4)	WELL TYPE		'Gas'', Pro	/ Gas _	Br 🗸	1	✓ Underground st		benong shine say	1
5)	LOCATION:		tion:	85	50-	Lárenci	Watershed:		Deep ubités RIV	
				MURI	-	Tool	County:	21TCHIE	Quadrangle:	MACFARLAN
6)	WELL OPER	RATOR_					I BAC 11) DESIGNATED	TIOLITI	C, CLOVIS
	Address	4	THUS THE POST OF THE	Econo	10 mg	- A	www.in mark son	Address .	A	IST BLOG.
		V	nario	21114,	ONLI	0 43	130	· ·	PARILERSE	BURE, WIVA.
7)	OIL & GAS	WAIED	mae	CHARET	GOL	un d	ETAL	N COAL OPERA	hotagol stall	S) Where we
	ROYALTY	WNEK _		LIBE			casquiso mais	former allegates.	ror	o) Estore Art
	Address			CELIBA			A	Address	WHIT Che Scoreta	beretaiger
	Acreage			69				COAL OWNER	WITH DECLAR	ATION ON RECORD:
8)	SURFACE O	WNER	WE	ST VV	tho			Name	MA	
-/	Address		P.O.	BOX	42	16	San (Fat)	Address	A TOTAN CONTR	re mosarifi (8
			PARI	reeso.	1RG	WIV	ATOME		Washington and the same of the	Lenolin O = 70
	Acreage			69			18 6	Name 002		
9)	FIELD SALE	E (IF MAD	E) TO:				101 Ell1	Address	Ann Shranna M.	-8-21 BNC (11
	Address	i hollara	gros to r	101151-00	hip as	eromin.	Williamstaten, pa	men pengangangan	erator" megas ar	
							14) COAL LESSEE	WITH DECLARAT	ION ON RECORD:
0)	OIL & GAS I	-						& Name	VED NA	12 % (A) A: ner \$2
	Name	SI	ton H	ersma	N			Address		
	Address	P10		the last owner, where the party of the last owner,	ibai a	3 2011	DEF	30.918038 V 109	uqmella so liw i	adiliow_(CI
		S	NITHVI	LE,	w.v	A.	er who aim ie t	red ad by statute	MARION TO MERCIN	
5)	PROPOSED	WORK:	Drill	-	Drill d	eeper_	/ Redrill	/ Fract	ure or stimulate	#V1 00101
			Plug off	old form	ation_		/ Perforate n	ew formation	to no tempor be	16) Anticipate
				ysical char	nge in v	vell (spe				
6)	GEOLOGICA				100		per Devon	ian Brown	n Shale	PALIFOR STATES IN LA
	17) Estimated					-0 -	feet	WOULDER DIE TO	medical factions	0) th dagg (81
	18) Approxim				A 100 3791	200	feet; s	alt, /700	feet.	nongvala
	19) Approxin	nate coal se	am depths	:	Non	6	Is coal	being mined in the a	rea? Yes	/ NoX
0)	CASING AN	D TUBINO	G PROGR	AM		2.1	efer to Code 22		casing program	hannand one
	CASING OR	11	SPI	ECIFICATIO	NS	- 1			CEMENT FILL-UP	
	TUBING TYPE	Size 87		Weight	1				OR SACKS	PACKERS
-	Conductor	1.3	Grade	per ft.	New	Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	21) Code 23
-	resh water	25/01	ERW	23#	0		11001	10 De payjeur	+ 06	Kinds
-	Coal	13	LNW	200	^	10000	1100	1100	To Surface	A (1)
ī	ntermediate					Section 1	expiration t	A Colda to Marco	to modean acar	Sizes
F	Production	4/211	ERW	10.5#	X	dura Nes	4200-11	1/20ATTO	2600 ft.	Depths set
1	Tubing	117		70.0	/		7000 10	7500 10	2600 W.	Deptins set
I	iners		dos	inno to	arnafi	Same	nes in Amblytan	o ottovos sale es	er Terinow in Nation	Perforations:
		NAC YE					Part of the last		LANCE AND	Top Bottom
-		18 5 76				100		(9)44	- SX tors (b) L1-8	Top Bottom
	of Jennan S.V.	modic	esigop's	and lou	iambi	to ed	es provides that	nationed of Min	of the De	24) F.Rogular
1)	EXTRACTIO							ecompanied by	a Department, a	od with the
	Check and pro	ovide one o	of the follo	wing:	101 800	Ho on	In her thereoff	eaulghon 12, or	Tive bookhagenn	muof edi
	Included The rea	d is the lea	se or lease	s or other	continu	ing con	tract or contracts b	y which I hold the	right to extract oil or	gas.
2)				-4-1-(c) (1)	throug	th (4).	(See reverse side for	specifics.)	no bisquiendive	rig exolute
2)	ROYALTY PI			arket the o	il or ga	hasad	w istem vita to	from the owner	Code 522-4-88	ng for flat well royalty or any
	similar provision	on for con	pensation	to the ow	ner of	the oil	or gas in place which	ch is not inherently	related to the volum	ne of oil or gas so extracted
	produced or m	arketed?	Yes L	No 📉						e of oil of gas so extracted
th	e answer above	e is No, no	thing addi	tional is no	eeded.	If the ar	nswer is Yes, you m	ay use Affidavit Fo	rm IV-60.	ONEIL OI
4)	Required Copi	es (See rev	erse side.)	and the en	closed r	dat and	reclamation plan by	ous been mailed by	ni agiaosi sus in	livered by hand to the above
	named coal op	erator, coa	al owner(s)	, and coal	lessee	on or be	efore the day of the	mailing or delivery	of this Permit Appli	cation to the Department of
	Mines at Charl	leston, We	st Virginia	. 1	9			As the second second	1	. 1
N	lotary:	Eli	al l	W. J	line	58 TOTA	arogo fero sni y	Signed:	lamon 1. A	bula
	ly Commission	Evnires	Sia	+6.	1984	Food	H) 11 ,05 4 55 1	Signed.	(A)	it is
1	-, commission	ZAPITCS	7	-/				its:V	· rye	or to aveb
						0	FFICE USE OF	NLY		
		1.5	-085-6	020		D	RILLING PER	MIT		
ern	nit number								December	1 04/05/202482
hi	narmit -		obuil lec		VE E		998891		Date Date	
uire	ements subject	to the cond	ditions con	tained her	ein and	on the	reverse hereof Not	ification must be air	von to the District O	ce with the pertinent legal re il and Gas Inspector.
cer	er to No. 10) Pr	for to the c	onstruction	n of roads,	locatio	ns and p	oits for any permitte	d work. In addition	, the well operator or	his contractor shall notify th
rop	er district oil a	na gas insp	pector 24 n	iours befor	re actua	l permi	tted work has comm	nenced.)	with all applica	operator has compleed
	nit expires		31, 19				unless dril	ling is commenced p	rior to that date and r	prosecuted with due diligence
B	ond:	Agent	OK	Plat:		Casing	Fee	1		M

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

Line Item Explanation

- 1) Date of Application
- 2) Your well name and number
- 3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
- 4A) "Oil" means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas after it leaves underground reservoirs: "Gas" means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined as oil.
- 4B) "Shallow well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
 - "Deep well" means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member of the "Onondaga Group" or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
 - 5) Where well is located
 - Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be registered with the Secretary of State Office

30x 4216

PARKERBLES, WYA

- 7) Use separate sheet if necessary
- 8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
- 9) Optional
- 11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k
- 12) "Coal Operator" means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24
- 13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24
 - 15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.
 - 16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
 - 17) Self explanatory
 - 18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in elevation
 - 19) All coal seam depths
 - 20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01, 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04
 - 21) Code 22-4-11(c) In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a permit described herein may file the following:
 - (1) A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
 - (2) The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
 - (3) The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is recorded;
 - (4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.
 - 22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e).
 - Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan", applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.
 - The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

		sings have material at third
The following waiver must be comwho has recorded a declaration und days of receipt thereof.	pleted by the coal operator ar der Code 22-4-20, if the pern	nd by any coal owner or coal lessee nit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
	WAIVER	Control of the Age of
to 1 this area and well location If a mine m	nap exists which covers the are	/of the coal under this well location has been sed to be done at this location, provided, the well a Code and the governing regulations.
the head of the section of the section of the section of the section of	yad	
Date:, 19	S By	TOUR TOUR
	Its	and the plant of the state of t

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF LEGEND LEASE ROAD INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. QUADRANGLE MACFARLAN Well Site Access Road Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellside, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. LEGEND Property boundary Diversion ------Road = = = = = Spring O-> Wet spot Planned fence --/-Building Stream ... Drain pipe--....>-Open ditch --...>-Waterway $\Longleftrightarrow \Longrightarrow \Longrightarrow$ 1- 2 % SLOPE LOCATION WILL BE MAIN 12024 ON EXISTING ROADS EXISTING & NEW ROMAS.

OXBOW RD.



DATE NOVEMBER 17,1982 WEIL NO.

State of Mest Nirginia

API NO. 47 -085 - 6038

Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Division

ONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

33.01.001		
COMPANY NAME ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC	D	ESIGNATED AGENT DAVID C. CLOVIS
		Address Union TRUST BLOG. PARKERS BURG, W. V.
Telephone 614-373-7267		Telephone 304-485-4403
LANDOWNER WEST VACO		SOIL CONS. DISTRICT LITTLE KANAWHA
Revegetation to be carried out by	unlim	ITES SERVICES, Inc. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by L	141/e +	Yanawha SCD. All corrections
and additions become a part of this pl		
		(Date)
	Jan	(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD		
		LOCATION
Structure DRAINAGE DITCH	(A)	Structure DIVERSION DITCH (1)
Spacing .		Material EARTHEN
Page Ref. Manual I-+ 2-/2	, ever	Page Ref. Manual I-9-2-/2
8.0.0.0	(-)	
Structure RIP RAP	(B)	Structure
Spacing or ROCK base		Material DICCELVE
Page Ref. Manual NA		Page Ref. Manual
Structure	(C)	Structure Nov 2 9 1982
	(0)	OIL & GAS DIVISION
Spacing ·		Material DEP.T. DE MINES
Page Ref. Manual		Page Ref. Manual
All structures should be inspected	d regularly	and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and s cut and removed from the site before		
		•
I	REVEGETATIO	ON
Treatment Area I		Treatment Area II
Lime Tons/acr	re	Lime SAME AS I Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5		or correct to pH
Fertilizer 500 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Э	Fertilizer lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch (HAY) Z Tons/acr	re	Mulch Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 30 lbs/acre		Seed*lbs/acre
LADINO CLOVER 5 lbs/acre		· lbs/acre
Ryecrass 10 lbs/acre	9	04/05/2024 lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch	trefoil	and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.	., 010,000	and crovers work the proper bacterium.
	PLAN PRE	PARED BY Woody Stines
NOTES: Please request landowners'	• .	PARED BY Woody Stines ADDRESS 427 SECOND ST.
seedling for one growing season.		MARIETTA, DHIO 45750
Attach separate sheets as		•
necessary for comments.	PH	ONE NO. 614-373-7267

CODE 22-4-11(C)

Energy Unlimited, Inc. 427 Second Street Marietta, Ohio 45750

WELL	NAME	GOLDIN	C-5	

- (1) DESCRIPTION 169 acres located in Murphy District, Ritchie County, W. Va.
- (2) LEASE NAMES Margaret Goldin, et al 1408 Liberty Street Parkersburg, West Virginia
- (3) LEASE INFO. Lease Dated: 5/15/75

 Recorded: 8/28/75

 Vol 119, Page 204
- (4) ROYALTY PROVISIONS 1/8th of all the oil and gas produced from said premises



DEPT. OF M.NEG

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GRO DIVIDED

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT



OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

Permit	No. 47-085-6038	County Ritch	ic	
Compan	Energy Unlimited Inc	Farm West Va	700	EL MANAGEMENT DE L'ANGEL MANAGEMENT DE
	tor Sam Hersman	Well No. Goldin	1 C-5	
Date	Jan. 6'1984			
			IN COMP	LIANCE
RULE	DESCRIPTION		Yes	No
23.06	Notification Prior to startin	g Work		-
25.04	Prepared before Drilling to p	revent waste		
25.03	High-Pressure Drilling			
16.01	Required Permits at wellsite		-	-
15.03	Adequate Fresh Water Casing		***************************************	
15.02	Adequate Coal Casing			-
15.01	Adequate Production Casing			-
15.04	Adequate Cement Strength			
23.02	Maintained Access Roads			-
25.01	Necessary Equipment to preven	t Waste		-
23.03	Reclaimed Drilling Site			
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits		-	
23.05	No surface or underground Pol	lution		
7.03	Identification Markings		-	
COMMEN	TS: Cancelled		<u> </u>	
n	o road or location A	nade		
and the second	and the second s			
-				

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Oil and Gas Department of Mines of the State of West Virginia.

SIGNED: Samuel M. Her	sman
3101120.	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O
DATE: Jan. 6-84.	04/05/2024



DEPT. OF MINES



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

Oil and Gas Division

Charleston 25305

January 17, 1984

THEODORE M. STREIT ADMINISTRATOR

WALTER N. MILLER DIRECTOR

Energy Unlimited, Inc. 427 Second Street
Marietta, Ohio 45750

In Re: PERMIT NO: RIT-6038

FARM: Margaret Goldin

WELL NO: Westvaco (C-5)

DISTRICT: Murphy

COUNTY Ritchie

ISSUED 12-1-82

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in this office. Only the column check below applies:

XXXX	The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled)
	Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.
•	Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines

TMS / chm

